SAR Control
DOUT
ComparatorS/H Amp
CS/SHDN
DCLOCK
+IN
VREF
–IN

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLE PARTTA PACKAGE TOP-SIDE MARKING PACKAGE QTY | CARRIERNUMBER
HKJ ADS8320SHKJ ADS8320SHKJ 1 | TUBE
HKQ ADS8320SHKQ ADS8320SHKQ 1 | TUBE
–55°C to 210°C
ADS8320SKGD1 NA 240 | TRAY
KGD
ADS8320SKGD2 NA 10 | TRAY
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
BARE DIE INFORMATION
BACKSIDE BOND PADDIE THICKNESS BACKSIDE FINISH POTENTIAL METALLIZATION COMPOSITION
15 mils Silicon backgrind GND Al-Si-Cu
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2010–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: ADS8320-HT